
Updated 2/22/2026 SERRA CLUB OF ARLINGTON VA [No. 1075]  CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Speaker

Tue, Mar 3, 2026 Serra Club Mtg, Portofino Restaurant Peter deKeratry, Office of Development

Social at 11:30 am, Mtg @noon

Sun, Mar 8, 2026 Holy Hour for Vocations 

 St Andrew in Clifton after the 12:30 pm Mass

Mar 9-15, 2026 Catholic Sisters Week

Sun, Mar 15, 2026 Laetare Benefit supporting the Cloistered Nuns of St. Dominic's Monastery Dominic's Monastery, Linden, VA

Westwood Country Club, Vienna @ 5:00-8:00 pm

Thur, Mar 19, 2026  National Catholic Prayer Breakfast, Washington DC

Tue, Mar 24, 2026 AMS Chrism Mass @ 6:00pm

Basilica of the National Shrine of the Immaculate Conception, DC 

Tue, Mar 31, 2026 Arlington Diocese Chrism Mass @ 11:00 am

The Cathedral of St. Thomas More, Arlington

Sun, April 5, 2026 Easter Sunday

Tue, Apr 7, 2026 Serra Club Mtg, Portofino Restaurant Rev. Fr. Sebastian White, O.P.

Social at 11:30 am, Mtg @noon

Tue, Apr 14, 2026 Board Mtg, Chancery @ 11 am

Sat. Apr 18, 2026 Guadalupe Radio Gala -  Fishers of Men Benefit

Kenwood Golf & Country Club, Bethesda @ 6:30 pm

Sun, April 26, 2026 World Day of Prayer for Vocations

Fri, May 1, 2026 Religious Brothers Day

Tue, May 5, 2026 Serra Club Mtg, Portofino Restaurant Lynda Rozell, Author

Social at 11:30 am, Mtg @noon

Sun, May 17, 2026 AMS 32nd Annual Memorial Day Mass @4:00pm

Basilica of the National Shrine of the Immaculate Conception, DC 

Tue, Jun 2, 2026 Serra Club Mtg, Portofino Restaurant Rev. Msgr. Robert Rippy, Chaplain

Social at 11:30 am, Mtg @noon

Sat, Jun 6, 2026 Priesthood Ordination @11:00am 

The Cathedral of St. Thomas More, Arlington

Fri, Jun 12, 2026 World Day of Prayer for the Sanctification of Priests

Wed, July 1, 2026 Memorial of St. Junípero Serra

July 9-12, 2026  83rd Serra International Convention

Indianapolis, IN

Fri, July 24, 2026 Vianney Benefit Dinner for SEE 

Tues, Aug 4, 2026 Memorial of St. John Vianney, Patron of Priests

Tues, Nov 3, 2026 Serra Club Mtg, Portofino Restaurant Most Reverend Michael F. Burbidge

Social at 11:30 am, Mtg @noon

Sat, Dec 5, 2026 Transitional Diaconate Ordination @11:00am 

The Cathedral of St. Thomas More, Arlington




